

# TERMS & CONDITIONS

# **ONLINE STORE TERMS**

By agreeing to these Terms of Service, you are confirming that you are of at least, the minimum age of your Country of residence to give consent of your minor dependents to use this site.

You may not use any Eye for Detail products for any illegal or unauthorised purpose nor may you, in the use of the service, violate any laws (including but not limited to Copyright laws)

## **GENERAL CONDITIONS**

Eye for Detail reserves the right to refuse services to anyone, for any reason and at any time. By purchasing from us, you are giving your consent that you understand your content (not including your card information), may be transferred, encrypted and involve (a) Transmissions over various networks; and (B) Changes to conform and adapt to technical requirements of connecting networks and devices.

Credit card information is always encrypted during transfer over networks and will never be stored by Eye for Detail.

You as the customer, agree not to reproduce, duplicate, resell or exploit any portion of Eye for Detail services or products without the express written permission by us. The details used in this agreement are included for convenience only and will not limit or otherwise affect these terms.

When placing an order with us, you are giving your consent to adhere to the above conditions at all times.

## ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS AND TIMELINESS OF INFORMATION

Eye for Detail are not responsible if information that is made available on this site is not accurate, complete or current. The material on this site is provided for general information and guidance only and should not be relied upon or used as the sole basis for making decisions.

Eye for Detail recommends to always consult with primary, more accurate, complete or timely sources of information. Any reliance on the material on this site is at your own risk.

This website may contain certain information which is now historical. Historical information is not always current and is provided as a guidance and reference only. Eye for details reserces the right to modify the contents of this site at any time and have no obligation under any circumstances to update any information on our site. We are also not obligated to inform our services users at any point. It is the responsibility of the customer to monitor any changes to our website.

# MODIFICATIONS TO THE SERVICE AND PRICES

Eye for Detail reserves the right to make price changes to our products at any time, without notice.

We also reserve the right at any time, to modify or discontinue a product or service, without any notice, at any time.

Eye for Detail shall not be liable to you or any third-party for any modifications, price change or discontinuance of any services or products.



#### **PRODUCTS**

Certain products may only be available online for a short period through the website. These products may have limited quantities and will not be restocked. As such, these are considered a Limited-Edition Eye for detail product and are subject to the exceptions returns policy.

Eye for Detail has made every effort to display all items as accurately as possible. However, we cannot guarantee that your monitor or phone's display of any colour will be accurate.

We reserve the right, but are not obligated, to limit the sales of our products of services to any person, geographical region or jurisdiction. Eye for detail may exercise this right on a case-by-case basis. We reserve the right to change any of our products, prices, or services at any time, without notice, at the sole discretion of us. We also are not obligated to inform you of the discontinuation of any product at any time.

We reserve the right, but are not obligated, to limit the sales of our products or Services to any person, geographic region or jurisdiction. We may exercise this right on a case-by-case basis. We reserve the right to limit the quantities of any.

# ACCURACY OF BILLING, DELIVERY AND ACCOUNT INFORMATION

It is the customer's responsibility to ensure all customer and delivery address details are correct before purchasing. Eye for Detail will not be held responsible for the loss of any orders whereby the delivery address is incomplete or incorrect. In the instance where your package is returned to us due to an incorrect, incomplete, or failed delivery, it is your responsibility as the customer, to pay all delivery costs to re-deliver your order to a corrected address.

Please note, the redelivery costs will also be applicable to all orders that previously qualified for free delivery as part of a promotion. Eye for detail will not offer free delivery twice. If you request a refund after the parcel has been returned to us, the amount refunded will have the return postage fees deducted from the refund amount.

Eye for Detail reserves the right to refuse or cancel any order you place with us. It is our sole discretion to limit or cancel quantities ordered per person, per household or per order. These restrictions may include orders placed by or under the same customer account, credit card and/or others that use the same billing and/or shipping address.

In the event that a change or cancellation is made against your order, we may attempt to notify you by contacting the e-mail and/or contact number provided at the time the order was made. We reserve the right to limit or prohibit orders that, in our sole judgement, appear to be placed by dealers, resellers or distributors.

You agree to provide current, complete, and accurate purchase and account information for all orders placed at Eye for Detail. You agree to promptly update your account and other information, including your email address and/or other contact details so we can complete your transactions and contact you as needed.

Eye for Detail cannot be held responsible for the loss of your order if the delivery address provided by you at checkout is incorrect or incomplete. If your address needs amending at any point after your order is placed, there will be an additional charge to your delivery cost which will be due before your order is dispatched. If this is requested after your order has been dispatched, the details can be amended once the parcel is returned to us. In this circumstance, all redelivery charges will require payment by you as the customer.

For more detail, please review our Returns Policy.

## **OPTIONAL TOOLS**

At any point, Eye for Detail may provide you with access to third-party tools or services which we neither monitor nor have any control nor input.

By purchasing these items from us, you acknowledge and agree that we provide such access to these items 'As is' and 'As available' without any warranties, representations or conditions of any kind and without endorsement. Eye for Detail will have no liability whatsoever arising from your use of optional Third-party tools.

If you use any optional tools offered through the site, you agree that this is entirely at your own risk and discretion and you are familiar with and approve of the terms and conditions.

If Eye for Detail introduce new services or features on our website (including the release of new tools and resources) which are provided through a third party, these new features will also be subject to these terms of service.

## **CHANGES TO TERMS OF SERVICE**

You can review the most current version of the Terms of Service at any time at this page.

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to update, change or replace any part of these Terms of Service by posting updates and changes to our website. It is your responsibility to check our website periodically for changes. Your continued use of or access to our website or the Service following the posting of any changes to these Terms of Service constitutes acceptance of those changes.

# CONTACT INFORMATION

Questions about the Terms of Service should be sent to us by email to; eyefordetail1@outlook.com